
2043 W rtttm Anrwert 25 NOVKMBKR 1857 Writtm* Answer* 3046

Sir. A sum of Rs. 3 5 crores has been sanctioned for strengthening of the Section between Kishangunj and Amingaon.

(b) Generally, works of improve*
menta to bridges including additional protective works for bridges and vulnerable sections are being undertaken for the strengthening of the link.

Mechanised Farms

•Ml. Shri Balarama Kriahaaiah:
'Will the Minister of Pood aad Agricultare be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the setting up of mechanised farms does not provide an appropriate pattern for settling landless agricultural workers;

(b) if so, whether this conclusion has been reached by the Government in the light of experience* from central mechanised farm at Bhopal;
and

(c) the reason as to why the resettlement programme has not been successful at Bhopal?

The Minister of Foed and Agricnltare (Shri A. P. Jain): (a) to (c).
Mechanised farming has not been found suitable in the case o f the farms on which a large number of peasants are to be settled permanently as hereditary owners of small plots. This conclusion was reached in 1955 after a careful re-examination of certain provisions of the original scheme for the Central Mechanised Farm, Bhopal.
The scheme was suitably modified and the settlement programme has been completed successfully in accordance with the revised scheme. 469 of landless agricultural workers have been settled at the Central Mechanised Farm, Bhopal by April, 1957.
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